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Errata
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Erratum: 1/N expansion (N =number of generations) and mass hierarchy of charged fermions
in composite model for leptons, quarks, and Higgs mesons

[Phys. Rev. D 32, 1222 (1985))

Tsunehiro Kobayashi

Reference 5 should read as follows: K. Matumoto, Prog. Theor. Phys. 68, 1000 (1982); 69, 1819 (1982); 72, 184 (1984);
K. Matumoto and K. Yamawaki, ibid 70, .1689 (1983).

Erratum: Meson-exchange models for low-energy nucleon-antinucleon scattering
[Phys. Rev. D 32, 1663 (1985)]

T. Mizutani, F. Myhrer, and R. Tegen

The p parameter in Table I was not calculated according to the standard definition. Below is the corrected table and
the corresponding caption.

TABLE I. The ratio of the real to imaginary forward nonflip amplitude p=Re($1+$3)/Im(/|+$3)
as a function of the antiproton laboratory momentum for different OBEP models. None of the models
have the energy dependence indicated by the data of Cresti et al. (Ref. 36), and none can reproduce the
new data of Ransome et al. (Ref. 34).

pl, b (MeV/c)

Bryan and Phillips
Black sphere
Dover and Richard
Nijmegen (linear cutoff)
Nijmegen (flat cutoff)

310

—0.07
—0.02
—0.22
—0.15
—0.15

490

0.08
0.16

—0.11
0.00

—0.06

690

0.18
0.26

—0.03
0.10
0.02

860

0.24
0.31
0.01
0.15
0.05

Erratum: Analytic bounds on all light-Higgs-boson masses from supergravity
[Phys. Rev. D 33, 2674 (1986)]

Probir Roy and Parthasarathi Majumdar

should

In the last line on p. 2675, 13.5 should be 15.75.
In the first line after (13), 13.5 should be 15.75.
In the next line (8.25+8.60M/m +6.97M /m ) should read (9.38+9.29M/m +6.97M /m ) and M/m=2. 00

should read M/m =1.85.
In (16a) [8.25M ~ —5.99m +2.87m-(M~ —9.g2m 2)'~~] be [9.37M~ —6.90m- +3.11m—(M~

—0.82 m- )
' ].
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