Errata

Erratum: 1/N expansion (N=number of generations) and mass hierarchy of charged fermions in composite model for leptons, quarks, and Higgs mesons [Phys. Rev. D 32, 1222 (1985)]

Tsunehiro Kobayashi

Reference 5 should read as follows: K. Matumoto, Prog. Theor. Phys. 68, 1000 (1982); 69, 1819 (1982); 72, 184 (1984); K. Matumoto and K. Yamawaki, *ibid.* 70, 1689 (1983).

Erratum: Meson-exchange models for low-energy nucleon-antinucleon scattering [Phys. Rev. D 32, 1663 (1985)]

T. Mizutani, F. Myhrer, and R. Tegen

The ρ parameter in Table I was not calculated according to the standard definition. Below is the corrected table and the corresponding caption.

TABLE I. The ratio of the real to imaginary forward nonflip amplitude $\rho = \text{Re}(\phi_1 + \phi_3)/\text{Im}(\phi_1 + \phi_3)$ as a function of the antiproton laboratory momentum for different OBEP models. None of the models have the energy dependence indicated by the data of Cresti *et al.* (Ref. 36), and none can reproduce the new data of Ransome *et al.* (Ref. 34).

$p_{\rm lab}~({\rm MeV}/c)$	310	490	690	860
Bryan and Phillips	-0.07	0.08	0.18	0.24
Black sphere	-0.02	0.16	0.26	0.31
Dover and Richard	-0.22	-0.11	-0.03	0.01
Nijmegen (linear cutoff)	-0.15	0.00	0.10	0.15
Nijmegen (flat cutoff)	-0.15	-0.06	0.02	0.05

Erratum: Analytic bounds on all light-Higgs-boson masses from supergravity [Phys. Rev. D 33, 2674 (1986)]

Probir Roy and Parthasarathi Majumdar

In the last line on p. 2675, 13.5 should be 15.75.

In the first line after (13), 13.5 should be 15.75.

In the next line $(8.25\pm8.60M/m+6.97M^2/m^2)$ should read $(9.38+9.29M/m+6.97M^2/m^2)$ and $M/m \simeq 2.00$ should read $M/m \simeq 1.85$.

In (16a) $[8.25\overline{M}_{\tilde{q}}^2 - 5.99m_{\tilde{g}}^2 + 2.87m_{\tilde{g}}(\overline{M}_{\tilde{q}}^2 - 9.82m_{\tilde{g}}^2)^{1/2}]$ should be $[9.37\overline{M}_{\tilde{q}}^2 - 6.90m_{\tilde{g}}^2 + 3.11m_{\tilde{g}}(\overline{M}_{\tilde{q}}^2 - 0.82m_{\tilde{g}}^2)^{1/2}]$.